

cecotec

FASTTACKER 4000

Grapadora a batería / Battery stapler



Garantía y SAT
Technical support and warranty
Garantie et SAV
Garantie und Kundendienst
Garanzia e supporto tecnico
Garantia e SAT
Garantie en technische ondersteuning
Gwarancja i Serwis Pomocy Technicznej
Záruka a SAT
Garanti ve Teknikai servis
Τεχνική υποστήριξη και εγγύηση
Garantia i SAT
Garancia és Technikai Támogatás
و SAT و نامضی

ÍNDICE

Especificaciones técnicas	5
Garantía y SAT	6
Declaración de Conformidad	6

INDEX

Technical specifications	7
Technical support and warranty	9
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY	9

SOMMAIRE

Spécifications techniques	10
Garantie et SAV	11
Déclaration de conformité	11

INHALT

Technische Spezifikationen	12
Garantie und Kundendienst	14
Konformitätserklärung	14

INDICE

Specifiche tecniche	16
Garanzia e supporto tecnico	17
Dichiarazione di conformità	17

ÍNDICE

Especificações técnicas	18
Garantia e SAT	20
Declaração de Conformidade	20

INHOUD

Technische specificaties	22
Garantie en technische ondersteuning	23
Verklaring van overeenstemming	23

SPIS TREŚCI

Dane techniczne	25
Gwarancja i Serwis Pomocy Technicznej	26
Deklaracja zgodności	26

OBSAH

Technické specifikace	28
Záruka a technický servis	29
Prohlášení o shodě	29

İÇİNDEKİLER

Teknik bilgiler	30
Garanti ve Teknik servis	31
Uygunluk beyannamesi	31

ΕΥΡΕΤΗΡΙΟ

Τεχνικές προδιαγραφές	32
Τεχνική υποστήριξη και εγγύηση	33
Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης	33

ÍNDEX

Especificacions tècniques	34
Garantia i SAT	36
Declaració de Conformitat	36

TARTALOMJEGYZÉK

Műszaki leírás	37
Garancia és Technikai Támogatás	39
Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat	39

سرفہ

تکنیکی تفصیلات	41
SAT و نامزدی	42
توافقہ نامہ	42

NOTA

EU01_107954_FastTacker 4000

ES • La codificación de este manual es genérica y se aplica a todas las variantes de códigos del aparato.

EN • The coding in this manual is generic and applies to all code variants of the appliance.

FR • Le codage figurant dans ce manuel est générique et s'applique à toutes les variantes de code de l'appareil.

DE • Die Codierung in dieser Bedienungsanleitung ist allgemein und gilt für alle Codevarianten des Geräts.

IT • La codifica riportata nel presente manuale è generica e si applica a tutte le varianti di codici dell'apparecchio.

PT • A codificação apresentada neste manual é genérica e aplica-se a todas as variantes de código do aparelho.

NL • De codering in deze handleiding is algemeen en geldt voor alle codevarianten van het apparaat.

PL • Kody podane w niniejszej instrukcji są ogólne i mają zastosowanie do wszystkich wariantów kodowych urządzenia.

CZ • Kódování obsažené v tomto návodu je generické a platí pro všechny kódové varianty spotřebiče.

TR • Bu kılavuzdaki kodlama geneldir ve cihazın tüm kod varyantları için geçerlidir.

GR • Η κωδικοποίηση σε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο είναι γενική και ισχύει για όλες τις παραλλαγές κώδικα της συσκευής.

CAT • La codificació del manual és genèrica i s'aplica a totes les variants de codis de l'aparell.

HU • Ez a kézikönyv egységes kódolást használ, amely az eszköz minden típusára érvényes

ز. اه ج ل ا ب ء ص ا خ ل ا ء ج م ر ب ل ا ت ا م ل ع ت ل ا ت ا ر ي غ ت م ع ي م ج ل ع ق ب ط ن ي و ا م ا ع ل ل ي ل د ل ا . ي ب ر ع

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Referencia del producto: EU01_107954

Producto: FastTacker 4000

Voltaje: 4V

Batería: 1500mAh litio-ion

Tiempo de carga: 3-5 horas

Velocidad Max.: 30/min

Capacidad del cargador:

- Grapas: 100 unidades
- Clavos 50 unidades

Grapa y clavo

Ancho de grapa: 11,3 mm

Longitud de la grapa: 4-10mm

Longitud del clavo: 10 mm

Cargador de batería

Entrada:

- Voltaje de la batería: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Corriente de la batería: 0.2A

Salida:

- Voltaje nominal: 5V~
- Corriente nominal: 600mA

Nivel de presión acústica L_pA : 90 dB(A)

Nivel de potencia acústica L_wA : 101 dB(A)

a_w (vibración) $8,7 \text{ m/s}^2$ (Tolerancia: $K = 1,5 \text{ m/s}$)



ATENCIÓN. Utilice protección auditiva cuando la presión sonora sea superior a 85 dB(A).



ATENCIÓN

- La emisión de vibraciones durante el uso real de la herramienta eléctrica puede diferir del valor total declarado. Esto depende del modo en que se utilice la herramienta.
- Las medidas de seguridad para reducir la carga de vibraciones incluyen el uso de guantes y la limitación de las horas de trabajo (como los tiempos en los que la herramienta está apagada y en los que funciona en vacío, además del tiempo de activación).

ESPAÑOL

Las especificaciones técnicas pueden cambiar sin notificación previa para mejorar la calidad del producto.

Fabricado en China | Diseñado en España

GARANTÍA Y SAT

Cecotec responderá ante el usuario o consumidor final de cualquier falta de conformidad que exista en el momento de la entrega del producto en los términos, condiciones y plazos que establece la normativa aplicable.

Se recomienda que las reparaciones se efectúen por personal especializado.

Si detecta una incidencia con el producto o tiene alguna consulta, póngase en contacto con el Servicio de Asistencia Técnica oficial de Cecotec a través del número de teléfono +34 96 321 07 28.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

FABRICANTE: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

DIRECCIÓN: Av. Reyes Católicos, Nº60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (España).

DESCRIPCIÓN: Grapadora a batería

IDENTIFICACIÓN DE LA MÁQUINA: FastTracker 4000

FUNCIÓN: Grapadora

MODELO: A01_EU01_107954

Certifica que el producto descrito ha sido diseñado, fabricado y probado y cumple todas las disposiciones aplicables.

DIRECTIVAS DE LA UE APLICADAS:

- Directiva 2006/42/CE relativa a las máquinas.
- Directiva 2014/30/UE sobre la armonización de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros en materia de compatibilidad electromagnética.
- Directiva 2011/65/EU y Directiva delegada 2015/863 sobre restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

NORMAS ARMONIZADAS APLICADAS:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Product reference: EU01_107954

Product: FastTacker 4000

Voltage: 4 V

Battery: 1500mAh lithium-ion

Charge time: 3-5 hours

Max. speed: 30/min

Charger capacity:

- Staples: 100 units
- Nails 50 units

Staple and nail

Staple width: 11.3 mm

Staple length: 4-10mm

Nail length: 10 mm

Battery charger

Input:

- Battery voltage: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Battery current: 0.2A

Output:

- Voltage: 5V~
- Rated current: 600 mA

Sound pressure level LpA: 90 dB(A)

Sound power level LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (vibration) 8.7 m/s² (Tolerance: K = 1.5 m/s)



ATTENTION: Use hearing protection when sound pressure exceeds 85 dB(A).



ATTENTION

- The vibration emission during actual use of the power tool may differ from the total declared value. This depends on how the tool is used.
- Safety measures to reduce the vibration load include wearing gloves and limiting working hours (such as times when the tool is off and when it is idling, in addition to the activation time).

Technical specifications may change without prior notice to improve product quality.

Made in China | Designed in Spain

TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND WARRANTY

Cecotec shall be liable to the end user or consumer for any lack of conformity that exists at the time of product delivery under the terms, conditions and deadlines established by applicable regulations.

Repairs should be carried out by qualified personnel.

If at any moment you detect any problem with your product or have any doubt, do not hesitate to contact the official Cecotec Technical Support Service at +34 96 321 07 28.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

MANUFACTURER: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

ADDRESS: Av. Reyes Católicos, Nº60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (Spain).

DESCRIPTION: Battery stapler

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION: FastTacker 4000

FUNCTION: Stapling gun

MODEL: A01_EU01_107954

It certifies the appliance described has been designed, manufactured and tested and complies with all applicable provisions.

EU DIRECTIVES IMPLEMENTED:

- Directive 2006/42/CE on machinery.
- Directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility.
- Directive 2011/65/EU and delegated directive (EU) 2015/863 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

APPLICABLE HARMONISED NORMS:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Référence : EU01_107954

Produit : FastTacker 4000

Voltage : 4 V

Batterie : 1500 mAh lithium-ion

Temps de charge : 3-5 heures

Vitesse maximale : 30/min

Capacité du magasin :

- Agrafes : 100 pièces
- Clous : 50 pièces

Agrafes et cloues

Largeur de l'agrafe : 11,3 mm

Longueur de l'agrafe : 4-10 mm

Longueur du clou : 10 mm

Chargeur

Entrée :

- Voltage de la batterie : 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Courant de la batterie : 0,2 A

Sortie :

- Voltage nominal : 5 V~
- Courant nominal : 600 mA

Niveau de pression acoustique LpA : 90 dB(A)

Niveau de puissance acoustique LwA : 101 dB(A)

aw (vibrations) 8,7 m/s² (Tolérance : K = 1,5 m/s)



ATTENTION. Portez une protection auditive lorsque la pression sonore dépasse 85 dB(A).



Attention

- L'émission de vibrations pendant l'utilisation réelle de l'outil électrique peut différer de la valeur totale déclarée. Cela dépend de la manière dont l'outil est utilisé.
- Les mesures de sécurité visant à réduire la charge vibratoire comprennent le port de gants et la limitation des heures de travail (telles que les temps d'arrêt et d'inactivité des outils, ainsi que les temps d'activation).

Les spécifications techniques peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable afin d'améliorer la qualité du produit.

Produit fabriqué en Chine | Conçu en Espagne

GARANTIE ET SAV

Cecotec est responsable envers l'utilisateur final ou le consommateur de tout défaut de conformité existant au moment de la livraison du produit dans les termes, conditions et délais établis par la réglementation applicable.

Il est recommandé que les réparations soient effectuées par du personnel qualifié.

Si vous détectez un incident ou un problème avec le produit, vous devez contacter le Service Après-Vente officiel de Cecotec au +34 9 63 21 07 28.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

FABRICANT : CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L.

ADRESSE : Av. Reyes Católicos, 60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (Espagne)

DESCRIPTION : Agrafeuse sans fil

RÉFÉRENCE : FastTracker 4000

FONCTION : Cloueuse/Agrafeuse

MODÈLE : A01_EU01_107954

Cecotec certifie que le produit décrit a été conçu, fabriqué et testé et qu'il est conforme à toutes les dispositions applicables.

DIRECTIVES DE L'UE APPLIQUÉES

- Directive sur les machines 2006/42/CE.
- Directive 2014/30/UE relative à l'harmonisation des législations des États membres concernant la compatibilité électromagnétique.
- Directive 2011/65/UE et Directive Déléguée 2015/863 relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques.

FRANÇAIS

NORMES HARMONISÉES APPLIQUÉES :

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16 : 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Referenz des Gerätes: EU01_107954

Produkt: FastTacker 4000

Spannung: 4V

Akku: 1500mAh Litio-ion

Ladezeit: 3-5 Stunden.

Max. Geschwindigkeit: 30/min

Magazin-Kapazität:

- Heftklammern: 100 Stück.
- Nägel 50 Stück

Heftklammer und Nagel

Heftklammerbreite: 11,3 mm

Klammerlänge: 4-10mm

Nagellänge: 10 mm

Akkuladegerät

Eingang:

- Spannung des Akkus: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Akkustrom: 0.2A

Ausgang:

- Nennspannung: 5V~
- Nennstrom: 600mA

Schalldruckpegel LpA: 90 dB(A)

Schalleistungspegel LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (Vibration) 8,7 m/s² (Toleranz: K = 1,5 m/s)



ACHTUNG: Tragen Sie einen Gehörschutz, wenn der Schalldruck 85 dB(A) übersteigt.



WARNUNG

- Die Schwingungsemission bei der tatsächlichen Verwendung des Elektrowerkzeugs kann von dem angegebenen Gesamtwert abweichen. Dies hängt davon ab, wie das Werkzeug eingesetzt wird.
- Zu den Sicherheitsmaßnahmen zur Verringerung der Vibrationsbelastung gehören das Tragen von Handschuhen und die Begrenzung der Arbeitszeiten (z. B. Ausschalt- und Leerlaufzeiten sowie Aktivierungszeiten).

DEUTSCH

Die technischen Daten können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden, um die Produktqualität zu verbessern.

Hergestellt in China | Entworfen in Spanien

GARANTIE UND KUNDENDIENST

Cecotec haftet gegenüber dem Endnutzer oder Verbraucher für jegliche Konformitätsmängel, die zum Zeitpunkt der Lieferung des Produkts bestehen, gemäß den in den geltenden Vorschriften festgelegten Bedingungen und Fristen.

Es wird empfohlen, dass Reparaturen von qualifiziertem Personal durchgeführt werden.

Sollte unerwartet eine Störung auftreten oder haben Sie Fragen über Ihrem Produkt, können Sie sich mit dem Kundendienst von Cecotec in Verbindung setzen über die Telefonnummer:

+34 96 321 07 28.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

HERSTELLER: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

ADRESSE: Av. Reyes Católicos, N°60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (Spanien).

BESCHREIBUNG: Akku-Heftgerät

IDENTIFIZIERUNG DES GERÄTS: FastTracker 4000

FUNKTION: Hefter

MODELL: A01_EU01_107954

Bescheinigt, dass das beschriebene Produkt entwickelt, hergestellt und geprüft wurde und allen geltenden Vorschriften entspricht.

UMGESETZTE EU-RICHTLINIEN:

- Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG.
- Richtlinie 2014/30/EU zur Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit.
- Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und Delegierte Richtlinie 2015/863 zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten.

ANGEWANDTE HARMONISIERTE NORMEN:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Codice prodotto: EU01_107954

Prodotto: FastTacker 4000

Tensione: 4V

Batteria: 1500mAh agli ioni di litio

Tempo di ricarica: 3-5 ore

Velocità massima: 30/min

Capacità del caricatore:

- Graffe: 100 pezzi.
- Chiodi: 50 pezzi

Graffa e chiodo

Larghezza della graffa: 11,3 mm

Lunghezza della graffa: 4-10 mm

Lunghezza del chiodo: 10 mm

Caricatore della batteria

Input:

- Voltaggio della batteria: 100-240 V~ 50/60 Hz
- Corrente della batteria: 0.2A

Output:

- Voltaggio nominale: 5V~
- Corrente nominale: 600mA

Livello di pressione sonora LpA: 90 dB(A)

Livello di potenza sonora LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (vibrazioni) 8,7 m/s² (tolleranza: K = 1,5 m/s)



ATTENZIONE: Indossare una protezione per l'udito quando la pressione sonora supera gli 85 dB(A).



ATTENZIONE

- L'emissione di vibrazioni durante l'uso effettivo dell'elettrostrumento può differire dal valore totale dichiarato. Ciò dipende dal modo in cui lo strumento viene utilizzato.
- Le misure di sicurezza per ridurre il carico di vibrazioni includono l'uso di guanti e la limitazione delle ore di lavoro (come i tempi di spegnimento e di inattività degli utensili e il tempo di attivazione).

Le specifiche tecniche possono cambiare senza previa notifica per migliorare la qualità del prodotto.

Fabbricato in Cina | Progettato in Spagna

GARANZIA E SUPPORTO TECNICO

Cecotec sarà responsabile nei confronti dell'utente finale o del consumatore per qualsiasi difetto di conformità esistente al momento della consegna del prodotto nei termini, condizioni e scadenze stabilite dalla normativa vigente.

Si raccomanda che le riparazioni siano effettuate da personale specializzato.

Se si riscontra un problema con l'apparecchio o in caso di dubbi, si prega di contattare il Servizio di Assistenza Tecnica ufficiale di Cecotec al numero di telefono +34 96 321 07 28.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

FABBRICANTE: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

INDIRIZZO: Av. Reyes Católicos, N°60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (Spagna).

DESCRIZIONE: Graffatrice a batteria

IDENTIFICATIVO DEL PRODOTTO: FastTracker 4000

FUNZIONE: Pinzatrice elettrica

MODELLO: A01_EU01_107954

Certifica che il prodotto descritto è stato progettato, fabbricato e testato ed è conforme a tutte le disposizioni applicabili.

DIRETTIVE COMUNITARIE APPLICATE:

- Direttiva 2006/42/CE sulle macchine.
- Direttiva 2014/30/UE sull'armonizzazione delle leggi degli Stati membri relative alla compatibilità elettromagnetica.
- Direttiva 2011/65/UE e direttiva delegata 2015/863 sulla restrizione dell'uso di alcune sostanze pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

ITALIANO

NORME ARMONIZZATE APPLICATE:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Referência do produto: EU01_107954

Produto: FastTacker 4000

Tensão: 4V

Bateria: 1500mAh de íões de lítio

Tempo de carga: 3-5 horas.

Velocidade máxima: 30/min

Capacidade do carregador:

- Agrafos: 100 unidades
- Pregos: 50 unidades

Agrafa e prego

Largura do agrafa: 11,3 mm

Comprimento dos agramos: 4-10mm

Comprimento do prego: 10 mm

Carregador de bateria

Entrada:

- Tensão da bateria: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Corrente da bateria: 0,2 A

Saída:

- Tensão nominal: 5V~
- Corrente nominal: 600mA

Nível de pressão sonora LpA: 90 dB(A)

Nível de potência sonora LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (vibração) 8,7 m/s² (Tolerância: K = 1,5 m/s)



ATENÇÃO. Utilizar proteção auditiva quando a pressão sonora for superior a 85 dB(A).



ATENÇÃO

- A emissão de vibrações durante a utilização efectiva da ferramenta eléctrica pode diferir do valor total declarado. Isto depende da forma como a ferramenta é utilizada.
- As medidas de segurança para reduzir a carga de vibração incluem a utilização de luvas e a limitação das horas de trabalho (tais como os tempos de desativação e de inatividade da ferramenta, bem como o tempo de ativação).

PORTUGUÊS

As especificações técnicas podem ser alteradas sem notificação prévia para melhorar a qualidade do produto.

Fabricado na China | Desenhado na Espanha

GARANTIA E SAT

A Cecotec será responsável perante o utilizador final ou consumidor por qualquer falta de conformidade que exista no momento da entrega do produto nos termos, condições e prazos estabelecidos pelos regulamentos aplicáveis.

Recomenda-se que as reparações sejam efetuadas por pessoal qualificado.

Se deteta uma ocorrência com o produto ou tem alguma consulta, entre em contacto com o Serviço de Assistência Técnica da Cecotec através do número de telefone +34 96 321 07 28.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

FABRICANTE: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

DIREÇÃO: Av. Reyes Católicos, Nº60, 46910, Alfafar, Valência (Espanha)

DESCRIÇÃO: Agrafador a bateria

IDENTIFICAÇÃO DA MÁQUINA: FastTracker 4000

FUNÇÃO: Agrafador

MODELO: A01_EU01_107954

Certifica que o produto descrito foi concebido, fabricado e testado e está em conformidade com todas as disposições aplicáveis.

DIRETIVAS DA UE IMPLEMENTADAS:

- Diretiva 2006/42/CE sobre maquinaria
- Diretiva 2014/30/UE relativa à harmonização das legislações dos Estados-Membros respeitantes à compatibilidade eletromagnética.
- Diretiva 2011/65/UE e Diretiva Delegada 2015/863 relativa à restrição do uso de determinadas substâncias perigosas em equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos.

NORMAS HARMONIZADAS APLICADAS:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Productreferentie: EU01_107954

Product: FastTacker 4000

Voltage: 4V

Batterij: 1500mAh lithium-ion

Oplaadtijd: 3-5 uur

Max. snelheid: 30/min

Laadcapaciteit

- Nietjes: 100 stuks.
- Nagels 50 stuks

Nietjes en spijkers

Nietbreedte: 11,3 mm

Nietlengte: 4-10 mm

Nagellengte: 10 mm

Acculader

Ingang:

- Batterij voltage: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Accustroom: 0.2A

Uitgang:

- Nominale spanning: 5V~
- Nominale stroom: 600mA

Geluidsdrukniveau LpA: 90 dB(A)

Geluidsvermogensniveau LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (trilling) 8,7 m/s² (tolerantie: K = 1,5 m/s)



PAS OP. Draag gehoorbescherming als de geluidsdruk hoger is dan 85 dB(A).



PAS OP

- De trillingsemissie tijdens het daadwerkelijke gebruik van het elektrische gereedschap kan afwijken van de totale opgegeven waarde. Dit hangt af van hoe het gereedschap wordt gebruikt.
- Veiligheidsmaatregelen om de trillingsbelasting te verminderen zijn onder andere het dragen van handschoenen en het beperken van de werktijd (zoals de tijd dat het gereedschap uit staat, de tijd dat het niet wordt gebruikt en de inschakeltijd).

Technische specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd om de productkwaliteit te verbeteren.

Gemaakt in China / Ontworpen in Spanje

GARANTIE EN TECHNISCHE ONDERSTEUNING

Cecotec is aansprakelijk tegenover de eindgebruiker of consument voor elk gebrek aan overeenstemming dat bestaat op het ogenblik van de levering van het product onder de voorwaarden, bepalingen en termijnen die zijn vastgelegd in de toepasselijke regelgeving. Het wordt aanbevolen reparaties te laten uitvoeren door gekwalificeerd personeel.

Als u ooit een incident met het product ontdekt of vragen heeft, neem dan contact op met de officiële Technische Assistentie van Cecotec via het telefoonnummer +34 96 321 07 28.

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

FABRIKANT: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

ADRES: Av. Reyes Católicos, Nº60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (Spanje).

BESCHRIJVING Batterij nietmachine

IDENTIFICATIE VAN HET APPARAAT: FastTracker 4000

FUNCTIE: Nietmachine

MODEL: A01_EU01_107954

Verklaart dat het beschreven product is ontworpen, vervaardigd en getest en voldoet aan alle toepasselijke bepalingen.

EU-RICHTLIJNEN TEN UITVOER GELEGD:

- Richtlijn 2006/42/EG.
- Richtlijn 2014/30/EU betreffende de harmonisatie van de wetgevingen van de lidstaten inzake elektromagnetische compatibiliteit.
- Richtlijn 2011/65/EU en Gedelegeerde Richtlijn 2015/863 betreffende beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

NEDERLANDS

GEHARMONISEERDE NORMEN TOEGEPAST:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

DANE TECHNICZNE

Referencja produktu: EU01_107954

Produkt: FastTacker 4000

Napięcie: 4 V

Akumulator: litowo-jonowy 1500 mAh

Czas ładowania: 3-5 godzin

Max. prędkość: 30/min

Pojemność magazynka:

- Zszywki: 100 szt.
- Gwoździe 50 szt.

Zszywka i gwoździe

Szerokość zszywki: 11,3 mm

Długość zszywki: 4-10 mm

Długość gwoździa: 10 mm

Ładowarka

Wejście:

- Napięcie akumulatora: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Prąd akumulatora: 0,2 A

Wyjście:

- Napięcie znamionowe: 5V~
- Prąd znamionowy: 600 mA

Poziom ciśnienia akustycznego LpA: 90 dB(A)

Poziom mocy akustycznej LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (wibracje) 8,7 m/s² (tolerancja: K = 1,5 m/s)



UWAGA. Należy nosić ochronę słuchu, gdy ciśnienie akustyczne przekracza 85 dB(A).



UWAGA

- Emisja drgań podczas rzeczywistego użytkowania elektronarzędzia może różnić się od całkowitej deklarowanej wartości. Zależy to od sposobu korzystania z narzędzia.
- Środki bezpieczeństwa mające na celu zmniejszenie obciążenia wibracjami obejmują noszenie rękawic i ograniczenie godzin pracy (takich jak czas wyłączenia narzędzia i czas bezczynności, a także czas aktywacji).

POLSKI

Specyfikacje techniczne mogą ulec zmianie bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia w celu poprawy jakości produktu.

Wyprodukowano w Chinach | Zaprojektowano w Hiszpanii

GWARANCJA I SERWIS POMOCY TECHNICZNEJ

Cecotec odpowiada przed użytkownikiem lub konsumentem końcowym za wszelkie niezgodności występujące w momencie dostawy produktu na warunkach określonych w obowiązujących przepisach.

Zaleca się, aby naprawy były przeprowadzane przez wyspecjalizowany personel.

Jeśli wykryjesz problem z produktem lub masz jakiegokolwiek pytania, skontaktuj się z oficjalnym Serwisem Pomocy Technicznej Cecotec pod numerem telefonu +34 96 321 07 28.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

PRODUCENT: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

ADRES: Av. Reyes Católicos, N°60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (España).

OPIS: Zszywacz akumulatorowy

IDENTYFIKACJA URZĄDZENIA: FastTracker 4000

FUNKCJA: Zszywacz tapicerski

MODEL: A01_EU01_107954

Zaświadcza się, że opisany produkt został zaprojektowany, wyprodukowany i przetestowany oraz spełnia wszystkie obowiązujące przepisy.

ZASTOSOWANE DYREKTYWY UE:

- Dyrektywa 2006/42/WE w sprawie maszyn.
- Dyrektywa 2014/30/UE dotycząca harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw członkowskich w zakresie kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej.
- Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE i Dyrektywa delegowana 2015/863 w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym.

ZASTOSOWANE NORMY ZHARMONIZOWANE:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

Referenční číslo výrobku: EU01_107954

Výrobek: FastTacker 4000

Napětí: 4 V

Baterie: Lithium-iontová s kapacitou 1500 mAh

Doba nabíjení: 3-5 hodin

Maximální rychlost otáček: 30 ot/min

Kapacita zásobníku:

- Spony: 100 kusů
- Hřebíky: 50 kusů

Spony a hřebíky

Šířka spony: 11,3 mm

Délka spony: 4-10 mm

Délka hřebíku: 10 mm

Nabíječka baterie

Vstupní napětí:

- Napětí baterie: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Proud baterie: 0,2 A

Výstupní napětí:

- Jmenovité napětí: 5 V~
- Jmenovitý proud: 600 mA

Hladina akustického tlaku L_{pA}: 90 dB(A)

Hladina akustického výkonu L_{wA}: 101 dB(A)

aw (vibrace) 8,7 m/s² (Tolerance: K = 1,5 m/s)



UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pokud akustický tlak překročí 85 dB(A), používejte ochranu sluchu.



UPOZORNĚNÍ

- Emise vibrací při skutečném používání elektrického nářadí se mohou lišit od celkové deklarované hodnoty. To závisí na způsobu použití nářadí.
- Mezi bezpečnostní opatření ke snížení vibrační zátěže patří nošení ochranných rukavic a omezení provozní doby (např. doby, kdy je nářadí vypnuto, volnoběhu a doby aktivace).

Technické specifikace se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění za účelem zlepšení kvality výrobku.

Vyrobeno v Číně | Navrženo ve Španělsku

ZÁRUKA A TECHNICKÝ SERVIS

Společnost Cecotec odpovídá konečnému uživateli nebo spotřebiteli za jakýkoliv nesoulad, který existuje v době dodání výrobku, za podmínek a ve lhůtách stanovených platnými předpisy.

Doporučuje se, aby opravy prováděl kvalifikovaný personál.

Pokud zjistíte problém s výrobkem nebo máte jakékoli dotazy, obraťte se na Oficiální technickou asistenční službu společnosti Cecotec na telefonním čísle +34 96 321 07 28.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

VÝROBCE: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L.

ADRESA: Av. Reyes Católicos, č. 60, 469 10, Alfafar, Valencia (Španělsko).

POPIS: Aku sešíváčka

IDENTIFIKACE VÝROBKU: FastTracker 4000

FUNKCE: Sešíváčka

MODEL: EU01_107954

Osvědčuje, že popsany výrobek byl navržen, vyroben a otestován a splňuje všechna platná ustanovení.

IMPLEMENTACE SMĚRNIC EU:

- Směrnice o strojních zařízeních 2006/42/ES.
- Směrnice Evropského parlamentu a Rady 2014/30/EU o harmonizaci právních předpisů členských států týkajících se elektromagnetické kompatibility.
- Směrnice 2011/65/EU a Směrnice v přenesené pravomoci 2015/863 o omezení používání některých nebezpečných látek v elektrických a elektronických zařízeních.

POUŽITÉ HARMONIZOVANÉ NORMY:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

TEKNİK BİLGİLER

Ürün referansı EU01_107954

Ürün: FastTacker 4000

Voltaj: 4V

Batarya: 1500mAh lityum-iyon

Şarj süresi: 3-5 saat

Maks. hız: 30/dk

Şarjör kapasitesi:

- Zimba teli: 100 adet.
- Çiviler 50 adet

Zimba ve çivi

Zimba genişliği: 11,3 mm

Zimba uzunluğu: 4-10mm

Tırnak uzunluğu: 10 mm

Batarya Şarj aleti

Giriş:

- Batarya voltajı 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Batarya akımı: 0.2A

Çıkış

- Nominal voltaj: 5V~
- Nominal akım: 600mA

Ses basınç seviyesi LpA: 90 dB(A)

Ses gücü seviyesi LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (titreşim) 8,7 m/s² (Tolerans: K = 1,5 m/s)



DİKKAT: Ses basıncı 85 dB(A)'yı aştığında işitme koruması kullanın.



DİKKAT

- Elektrikli el aletinin gerçek kullanımı sırasındaki titreşim emisyonu, beyan edilen toplam değerden farklı olabilir. Bu, aracın nasıl kullanıldığına bağlıdır.
- Titreşim yükünü azaltmaya yönelik güvenlik önlemleri arasında eldiven giymek ve çalışma saatlerini sınırlamak (alet kapalı ve boşta kalma sürelerinin yanı sıra aktivasyon süresi gibi) yer alır.

Ürün kalitesini artırmak için teknik özellikler önceden haber verilmeksizin değiştirilebilir.

Çin'de Üretildi | İspanya'da Tasarlandı

GARANTİ VE TEKNİK SERVİS

Cecotec, ürünün teslimatı sırasında mevcut olan herhangi bir uygunsuzluktan dolayı son kullanıcıya veya tüketiciye karşı yürürlükteki yönetmelikler tarafından belirlenen şartlar, koşullar ve süreler kapsamında sorumlu olacaktır.

Onarımların nitelikli personel tarafından yapılması tavsiye edilir.

Ürünle ilgili bir sorun tespit ederseniz veya herhangi bir sorunuz varsa, lütfen +34 96 321 07 28 numaralı telefondan resmi Cecotec Teknik Destek Servisi ile iletişime geçin.

UYGUNLUK BEYANNAMESİ

ÜRETİCİ: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

ADRES Av. Reyes Católicos, 60, 46910, Alfafar (Valencia), España.

AÇIKLAMA: Şarjlı zimba makinesi

REFERANS NUMARASI FastTracker 4000

FONKSİYON: Zimba makinesi

MODEL: A01_EU01_107954

Tanımlanan ürünün tasarlandığını, üretildiğini ve test edildiğini ve geçerli tüm hükümlere uygun olduğunu onaylar.

AB DİREKTİFLERİNE UYGUN:

- 2006/42/EC sayılı Makine Direktifi.
- Üye Devletlerin elektromanyetik uyumlulukla ilgili yasalarının uyumlaştırılmasına ilişkin 2014/30/EU sayılı Direktif.
- Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarda belirli tehlikeli maddelerin kullanımının kısıtlanmasına ilişkin 2011/65/EU sayılı Direktif ve 2015/863 sayılı Yetkilendirilmiş Direktif.

UYUM STANDARTLAR UYGULANMAKTADIR:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

Αναφορά προϊόντος: EU01_107954

Προϊόν: FastTacker 4000

Τάση: 4V

Μπαταρία: 1500mAh ιόντων λιθίου

Χρόνος φόρτισης: 3-5 ώρες

Μέγιστη ταχύτητα: 30/min

Χωρητικότητα δοχείου:

- Συρραπτικά: 100 τεμ.
- Καρφιά 50 τμχ

Συρραφή και καρφί

Πλάτος συρραφής: 11,3 mm

Μήκος συνδετήρων: 4-10mm

Μήκος καρφιών: 10 mm

Φορτιστής μπαταρίας

Είσοδος:

- Τάση μπαταρίας: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Ρεύμα μπαταρίας: 0.2A

Έξοδος:

- Ονομαστική τάση: 5V~
- Ονομαστικό ρεύμα: 600mA

Στάθμη ηχητικής πίεσης LpA: 90 dB(A)

Επίπεδο ηχητικής ισχύος LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (κραδασμοί) 8,7 m/s² (ανοχή: K = 1,5 m/s)



ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ. Φοράτε προστασία ακοής όταν η ηχητική πίεση υπερβαίνει τα 85 dB(A).



ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ

- Η εκπομπή κραδασμών κατά την πραγματική χρήση του ηλεκτρικού εργαλείου μπορεί να διαφέρει από τη συνολική δηλωμένη τιμή. Αυτό εξαρτάται από τον τρόπο χρήσης του εργαλείου.
- Τα μέτρα ασφαλείας για τη μείωση του φορτίου δονήσεων περιλαμβάνουν τη χρήση γαντιών και τον περιορισμό των ωρών εργασίας (όπως οι χρόνοι απενεργοποίησης και αδράνειας του εργαλείου, καθώς και ο χρόνος ενεργοποίησης).

Οι τεχνικές προδιαγραφές ενδέχεται να αλλάξουν χωρίς προηγούμενη ειδοποίηση για τη βελτίωση της ποιότητας του προϊόντος.

Κατασκευασμένο στην Κίνα | Σχεδιασμένο στην Ισπανία

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΗ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΞΗ ΚΑΙ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ

Η Cecotec θα φέρει ευθύνη έναντι του τελικού χρήστη ή του καταναλωτή για τυχόν έλλειψη συμμόρφωσης που υφίσταται κατά τη στιγμή της παράδοσης του προϊόντος σύμφωνα με τους όρους, τις προϋποθέσεις και τις προθεσμίες που καθορίζονται από τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς.

Συνιστάται οι επισκευές να εκτελούνται από εξειδικευμένο προσωπικό.

Εάν διαπιστώσετε κάποιο περιστατικό με τη συσκευή ή έχετε οποιαδήποτε απορία, επικοινωνήστε με την επίσημη υπηρεσία τεχνικής υποστήριξης της Cecotec στο +34 96 321 07 28.

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES S.L

ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ: Av. Reyes Católicos, N°60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (España).

ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ: Καρφωτικό με μπαταρία

ΑΝΑΓΝΩΡΙΣΗ ΜΗΧΑΝΗΜΑΤΟΣ: FastTracker 4000

ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ: Καρφωτικό

ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟ: A01_EU01_107954

Πιστοποιεί ότι το περιγραφόμενο προϊόν έχει σχεδιαστεί, κατασκευαστεί και δοκιμαστεί και συμμορφώνεται με όλες τις ισχύουσες διατάξεις.

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΖΟΜΕΝΕΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ:

- Οδηγία 2006/42/ΕΚ για τα μηχανήματα.
- Οδηγία 2014/30/ΕΕ για την εναρμόνιση των νομοθεσιών των κρατών μελών σχετικά με την ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα.
- Οδηγία 2011/65/ΕΕ και κατ' εξουσιοδότηση οδηγία 2015/863 για τον περιορισμό της χρήσης ορισμένων επικίνδυνων ουσιών σε ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

ΕΝΑΡΜΟΝΙΣΜΕΝΟΙ ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

ESPECIFICACIONS TÈCNIQUES

Referència del producte: EU01_107954

Producte: FastTacker 4000

Voltatge: 4V

Bateria: 1500mAh liti-ió

Temps de càrrega: 3-5 hores

Velocitat Max.: 30/min

Capacitat del carregador:

- Grapes: 100 unitats
- Claus 50 unitats

Grapa i clau

Ample de grapa: 11,3 mm

Longitud de la grapa: 4-10mm

Longitud del clau: 10 mm

Carregador de bateria

Entrada:

- Voltatge de la bateria: 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Corrent de la bateria: 0.2A

Sortida:

- Voltatge nominal: 5V~
- Corrent nominal: 600mA

Nivell de pressió acústica LpA : 90 dB(A)

Nivell de potència acústica LwA : 101 dB(A)

aw (vibració) 8,7 m/s² (Tolerància: K = 1,5 m/s)



ATENCIÓ. Utilitzeu protecció auditiva quan la pressió sonora sigui superior a 85 dB(A).



ATENCIÓ

- L'emissió de vibracions durant l'ús real de l'eina elèctrica pot diferir del valor total declarat. Això depèn de la manera com s'utilitzi l'eina.
- Les mesures de seguretat per reduir la càrrega de vibracions inclouen l'ús de guants i la limitació de les hores de treball (com els temps en què l'eina està apagada i en què funciona en buit, a més del temps d'activació).

CATALÀ

Les especificacions tècniques poden canviar sense notificació prèvia per millorar la qualitat del producte.

Fabricat a Xina | Dissenyat a Espanya

GARANTIA I SAT

Cecotec respondrà davant l'usuari o consumidor final de qualsevol manca de conformitat que hi hagi en el moment del lliurament del producte en els termes, condicions i terminis que estableix la normativa aplicable.

Es recomana que les reparacions es facin per personal especialitzat.

Si detecteu una incidència amb el producte o teniu alguna consulta, poseu-vos en contacte amb el Servei d'Assistència Tècnica oficial de Cecotec a través del número de telèfon +34 96 321 07 28.

DECLARACIÓ DE CONFORMITAT

FABRICANT: CECOTEC INNOVACIONES SL

ADREÇA: Av. Reis Catòlics, N° 60, 46910 , Alfafar, València (Espanya).

DESCRIPCIÓ: Grapadora a bateria

IDENTIFICACIÓ DE LA MÀQUINA: FastTracker 4000

FUNCIÓ: Grapadora

MODEL: A01_EU01_107954

Certifica que el producte descrit ha estat dissenyat, fabricat i provat i compleix totes les disposicions aplicables.

DIRECTIVES DE LA UE APLICADES:

- Directiva 2006/42/CE relativa a les màquines.
- Directiva 2014/30/UE sobre l'harmonització de les legislacions dels estats membres en matèria de compatibilitat electromagnètica.
- Directiva 2011/65/EU i Directiva delegada 2015/863 sobre restriccions a la utilització de determinades substàncies perilloses en aparells elèctrics i electrònics.

NORMES HARMONITZADES APLICADES:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- A IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-2: 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

MŰSZAKI LEÍRÁS

Termékreferencia: EU01_107954

Termék FastTacker 4000

Feszültség 4V

Akkumulátor: 1500mAh lítium-ion

A töltési idő 3-5 óra:

Maximális sebesség: 30/min

Tárkapacitás:

- Tűzőkapcsok: 100 db.
- Szögek 50 db

Tűzőkapocs és szög

Tűszegszélesség: 11,3 mm

Kapocshossz: 4-10mm

Szög hossza: 10 mm

Az akkumulátortöltő

Bemenet:

- Akkumulátor feszültség 100-240V~ 50/60Hz
- Akkumulátor áram: 0.2A

Kimenet:

- Névleges feszültség: 5V~
- Névleges áram: 600mA

Hangnyomásszint (nyomás) Lpa: 90 dB(A)

Hangteljesítményszint LwA: 101 dB(A)

aw (rezgés) 8,7 m/s² (tűrés: K = 1,5 m/s)



FIGYELEM: Viseljen hallásvédőt, ha a hangnyomás meghaladja a 85 dB(A) értéket.



FIGYELEM:

- Az elektromos szerszám tényleges használata során a rezgés kibocsátás eltérhet a megadott értéktől. Ez attól függ, hogyan használják az eszközt.
- A vibrációs terhelés csökkentésére irányuló biztonsági intézkedések közé tartozik a kesztyű viselése és a munkaidő korlátozása (például a szerszám kikapcsolt és üresjáratú idő, valamint az aktiválási idő).

A műszaki specifikációk előzetes értesítés nélkül változhatnak a termék minőségének javítása érdekében.

Készült Kínában | Tervezték Spanyolországban

GARANCIA ÉS TECHNIKAI TÁMOGATÁS

A Cecotec felel a végfelhasználóval vagy a fogyasztóval szemben a termék szállításának időpontjában fennálló minden olyan hibáért, amely a vonatkozó előírásokban meghatározott feltételek és határidők szerint nem felel meg a terméknek.

Javasoljuk, hogy a javításokat szakképzett személyzet végezze el.

Ha a termékkel kapcsolatos incidenst észlel, vagy bármilyen kérdése van, kérjük, forduljon a Cecotec hivatalos műszaki ügyfélszolgálatához a +34 96 321 07 28-as telefonszámon.

MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

GYÁRTÓ: CECOTEC INNOVATIONS S.L

CÍM: Av. Reyes Católicos, 60, 46910, Alfafar, Valencia (Spanyolország)

LEÍRÁS: Akkumulátoros tűzőgép

A GÉP AZONOSÍTÁSA: FastTracker 4000

FUNKCIÓ: Tűzőgép

MODELL: A01_EU01_107954

Igazolja, hogy a leírt terméket megtervezték, gyártották és tesztelték, és az megfelel az összes vonatkozó előírásnak.

VÉGREHAJTOTT UNIÓS IRÁNYELVEK:

- Gépekről szóló 2006/42/CE irányelv.
- 2014/30/EU irányelv az elektromágneses összeférhetőségre vonatkozó tagállami jogszabályok harmonizációjáról.
- 2011/65/EU irányelv és a 2015/863 felhatalmazáson alapuló irányelv az egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben való alkalmazásának korlátozásáról.

MAGYAR

HARMONIZÁLT SZABVÁNYOK ALKALMAZÁSA:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013, IEC 62321-2:2013, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4: 2013+A1, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2: 2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

ةينفل تافصاومل

جتنمل عجرم EU01_107954

جتنمل FastTacker 4000

تلوف 4: دهجل

نوي مويثيل ةعاسلا يف رييمأ يللم 1500: ةيراطبلا

تاعاس 3-5: نحلشلا تقو

ققيقد 30: يوصل ةعرسل

نحاشلا ةعس

قدحو 100: سيابدل -

قدحو 50: ريماسم -

رامس وسويد

لم 11.3: قسابل ضرع

مم 4-10: قسابل لوط

لم 10: رفظلا لوط

ةيراطبلا نحاش

لخدم

- زتره 50/60 ~ تلوف 100-240: ةيراطبلا دهج

- رييمأ 0.2: ةيراطبلا رايت

جرخم

- ~ تلوف 5: يمسالا دهجل

- رييمأ يللم 600: يمسالا رايتلا

(A) لبيسيدي 90: LpA: توصل طغض يوتسم

(A) لبيسيدي 101: LWA: توصل ةقاط يوتسم

(ث/م = 1.5 K: جماسلا) 8.7 (زازتاه) aw



(أ) لبيسيدي 85 نم ربكأ توصل طغض نوكتي امدن عمسلا ةيامح مدختسا .هابتنا



هابتنا

- ةيقلل نع ةيئابرهكلا ةادال يلعفل مادختسالا ءانثأ زازتاهال شاعبنا فلتخي دق

ءادال مادختسا ةيفيك يلع لكذ دمتعي .قنل عمل ةيلامجال

- لمعل تاعاس نم دحلاو تازافقلا ءادترا زازتاهال ةلومح ليلقنل ةملاسلا ريبادت نمضيتت (طيشنتلا تقو) ىلا ءفاضلا اب ،لماخ لكشب لمعتو ءفوقتم ةادال هيف نوكت يذلا تقولا لثم

جتنمل دوج نيسحتل قبسم راعش نود ةينفل تافصاومل ريغتت دق

اينابس | يف ممصم | نيسلا يف عنص

SAT و نامضل

مليست تقو يف دوجوم قباطت مدع ياً نع كلسمسملا وأ يئاهنلا مدختسملا هاجت فيلووسملا Cecotec ككشرش
اهب لومعمل حئاوللا امدحت يئلا فيئاهنلا ديعاوملا و ماكحلال طورشلل بجومب جتنملا
نيسصختم نيفظوم قطنس اوب تاحالصالا اراج متي نأ نسحتسملا نم
ككشرش فيمسرلا ينفلا مدعلا مديخب لاصتال ايجري، قلسأ ياً كئيدل ناك وأ كجتنم عم لكاشم ياً تهجاو اذا
Cecotec 34 96 321 07 28+ مقرلا ىلع

قبطاطملا نالاع

CECOTEC INNOVACIONES SL: عنصملا ككشرشلا
(اينابسل) ايسنلاف، رافافلا، 60، 46910، مقر، سوكيولوتاك سيير عراش: ناوغل

فيراطيلاب لمعت قسابد: فصلول
FastTracker 4000: قلالا فيوه ديدحت
قسابد: قفيظول
ليدوملا: A01_EU01_107954

اهب لومعمل ماكحلال عيمج عم قفاوتيو مراتخاو عيئصتو مميصت مت فوصوملا جتنملا ناب دش ي

قبطاطملا يبوروالا داحتال تاهي جوت:

- تالال اناشب 2006/42/EC هي جوتلا
- ققل عتملا ااضعال لودلا نيناوق ديجوت اناشب يبوروالا داحتال/2014/30 هي جوتلا
- سيسيطان غموركل قفاوتلاب
- مادختسا ديقيت اناشب 2015/863 ضوفملا هي جوتلا و يبوروالا داحتال/2011/65 هي جوتلا
- فينورتكلال او فيئابركلا تادعلا يف قرطخلا داوملا ضعب

قبطاطملا قسنملا ريياعملا:

- EN 60745-1: 2009+ A1
- EN 60745-2-16: 2010
- EN 55014-1:2017+ A11
- EN 55014-2:2015
- IEC 61000-3-2:2019
- EN 61000-3-3:2013+ A1
- IEC 62321-1:2013+ IEC 62321-2:2013+ IEC 62321-3-1:2013+ IEC 62321-4:
- 2013+A1+ IEC 62321-5:2013+ IEC 62321-6:2015+ IEC 62321-7-1:2015+ IEC 62321-7-2:2017+
- IEC 62321-8:2017

www.cecotec.es

Cecotec Innovaciones S. L.
Av. Reyes Católicos, 60
46910, Alfafar (Valencia), Spain

